504041459 10/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4088120

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
ROBERT V. LAZARAV	ICH		10/05/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		MERCURY SYSTEMS, INC.				
Street Address:	201 RI	VERNECK ROAD				
City:	CHELN	CHELMSFORD				
State/Country:	MASSA	ASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01824					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type	•	Number				
Application Number:		15217294				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(602)253-8129				
) the e-mail address first; if that i I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
-		602-528-4000				
Email: phxip		phxip@squirepb.com				
Correspondent Name		SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) L	_LP			
Address Line 1:		1 E. WASHINGTON STREET				
Address Line 2:		SUITE 2700				
Address Line 4:		PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		116128.00019				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CAMMIE R. TEEMS	CAMMIE R. TEEMS			
SIGNATURE:		/Cammie R. Teems/	/Cammie R. Teems/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/07/2016				
Total Attachments: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below-named inventor (hereinafter "Assignor"), have contributed to the invention entitled: "MULTI-VOLTAGE TO ISOLATED LOGIC LEVEL TRIGGER" for which I filed a provisional application (U.S. Appl. No. 62/195,776) on July 22, 2015 and filed a nonprovisional application (U.S. Appl. No. 15/217,294) on July 22, 2016 claiming priority to the aforementioned provisional application; and

WHEREAS, Mercury Systems, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation with a principal business address of 201 Riverneck Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824 (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the provisional application (U.S. Appl. No. 62/195,776) and the nonprovisional application (U.S. Appl. No. 15/217,294) on this invention, as well as all applications related to the foregoing provisional or nonprovisional applications now or hereafter filed anywhere in the world and all Letters Patent granted from any of the foregoing applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I as Assignor, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the provisional application (U.S. Appl. No. 62/195,776), and all non-provisional applications to be filed based thereon, including without limitation nonprovisional application (U.S. Appl. No. 15/217,294) filed on July 22, 2016, and all divisions, continuation, and continuation-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexamination certificates and reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-identified provisional and nonprovisional applications, and in addition to the above-identified provisional and nonprovisional applications, any other related intellectual property rights such as, but not limited to, copyright rights, copyrightable subject matter, know how, trade secrets, copyright registrations, reproduction rights, and waives any and all moral rights under 17 U.S.C. § 106A or otherwise; and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; and I hereby assign to Assignce all right, title and interest to sue for past, present or future infringement of any patent that issues from any of the foregoing applications anywhere in the world or infringement anywhere in the world of any other intellectual property rights conveyed herein;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that I have the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

Page 1 of 2

010-8257-7943/3

PATENT REEL: 039966 FRAME: 0032

everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and in any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY additionally covenants and agrees not to challenge or oppose, on any grounds whatsoever, the validity of this Assignment or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity of this Assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Name: Address:

Signature: Date:

Robert V. Lazaravich 2863 West Ironwood Chandler, AZ 85224		NL	Î	
10-5-16	¥			*******

010-8257-7943/1

PATENT REEL: 039966 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 10/07/2016